Finance

Companies

2022E 2023E

1.04 1.23 1.39

3.29

KBW SMID-
Cap Banks

High
Profitability

Banks

Fintech
Enabled
Banks

Commercial
Finance

Companies

2022E 2023E

7

Est. 2022E ROAA (%)
NEWT vs. Projected Peers

Est. 2022E ROATCE (%)
NEWT vs. Projected Peers

TCE Ratio (%)
NEWT vs. Projected Peers

Price / 2022E EPS (X)
Peer Levels

Source: S&P Global Market Intelligence, Factset
Market data as of 7/27/2021
1. Based on SMID-Cap Banks under KBW Research Coverage (defined by KBW Research)
2. Exchange traded banks and thrifts with assets between $1 - $5 billion and ’22E ROTCE > 12.5%
3. Includes AX, CASH, LOB, SI, TBBK, TBK, GDOT and LC
4. Includes select U.S. based exchange traded Leasing & Commercial Finance, Sales Finance and Market Place Lenders

3.6-3.9%

5.2-5.4%

20-23%

28-32%

PF NEWT PF NEWT

PF NEWT

~20% ~19%

(1)

(2) (3) (4)

(1)

(2) (3) (4)

(1)

(2) (3) (4)

(1) (2) (3)

(4)

www.newtekone.com

Illustrative Financial Data (assumes closing date of  December 31, 2021)

De-BDC NEWT as Adjusted PAA and Pro Forma

NEWT Conversion to C Corp. NBNYC Merger Financing NEWT FHC

Dollars in Millions 12/31/21 C Corp. 12/31/21 12/31/21 Adjustments Adjustments 12/31/21

Total Assets $969 $45 $1,014 $184 ($24) $200 $1,374

Cash and Equivalents and Securities 136 (14) 121 9 (24) 198 304

Net Loans 459 108 567 174 (2) - 739

Goodwill and Other Intangibles - 172 172 - 1 - 173

Total Liabilities $577 $47 $624 $164 $0 $200 $988

Deposits - - - 151 - 50 201

Borrowings 539 35 574 12 - 150 736

Total Equity / Net Asset Value $392 ($2) $390 $20 ($24) $0 $386

BALANCE SHEET RATIOS: BANK LEVEL

TE / TA 40.5% 25.9% 10.9% 17.8% 17.7%

Leverage Ratio 25.9% 10.9% 17.8% 17.7%

CET1 Ratio 27.5% 12.4% 21.5% 19.2%

Tier I Risk Based Ratio 27.5% 12.4% 21.5% 19.2%

Total Risk Based Ratio 28.8% 13.6% 22.8% 20.5%

1 2 3 4

 Adjustments from NEWT’s current reporting methodology as a BDC to reporting as a C Corporation, including consolidation of all controlled subsidiaries and reallocation of
fair market value of subsidiaries in excess of book value as goodwill

 NBNYC balance sheet after giving effect for the permitted dividend in excess of tangible common equity required at close of transaction